operating expenses of HACI. Since its inception, HACI�s efforts were limited to organizational activities, activities
relating to its initial public offering, activities relating to identifying and evaluating prospective acquisition candidates,
and activities relating to general corporate matters.
   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2009
should not necessarily be considered indicative of actual results that would have been achieved had the Resolute
Transaction been consummated on the date indicated and does not purport to indicate results of operations as of any
future date or for any future period. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the
year ended December 31, 2009 should be read together with the historical financial statements of Resolute and
Predecessor Resolute and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations.�

8

Edgar Filing: Resolute Energy Corp - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009
Predecessor Pro

Resolute Resolute Adjustments Forma
(in thousands except per share data)

Total revenue $ 42,416 $ 85,344 $ � $ 127,760
Lease operating expenses 21,992 46,771 � 68,763
Depletion, depreciation, amortization and
asset retirement obligation accretion 11,541 21,925 6,890 a 40,356
Impairment of proved properties � 13,295 � 13,295
Write off of deferred acquisition costs 3,500 � � 3,500
General and administrative expenses 20,328 8,076 � 28,404

Total operating expenses 57,361 90,067 6,890 154,318

Income (loss) from operations (14,945) (4,723) (6,890) (26,558)
Other income (expense):
Interest income (expense) (762) (18,416) 14,907 b (4,271)
(Loss) gain on derivative instruments (49,514) (23,519) � (73,033)
Other income (expense) 91 47 � 138

Total other income (expense) (50,185) (41,888) 14,907 (77,166)

Income (loss) before taxes (65,130) (46,611) 8,017 (103,724)
Income tax (expense) benefit 19,887 5,019 13,991 c 38,897

Net income (loss) $ (45,243) $ (41,592) $ 22,008 $ (64,827)

Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Common stock, subject to redemption $ (0.16) �
Common stock $ (0.93) $ (1.30)
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Common stock, subject to redemption 12,114 �
Common stock 46,394 49,905

Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Year Ended December 31, 2009
   a. Represents the increase in depletion, depreciation, amortization and accretion computed on a unit of production
basis following the allocation of the excess of the aggregate purchase price consideration over the historical book
value of Predecessor Resolute to proved oil and gas properties, as if the Resolute Transaction had been consummated